

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

NOTICE TO PROCEED

June 19. 2023
Date

のにふ ジェニュネスシェンのこう ジェニュネスシェンのこう ジョニュネスションのこう ジェニュネスシュンのこう ジョニュネスシュンのこう ジョニュネイ

Ms. BERNADETTE Q. BULLAS

Authorized Representative VILLA PARAISO APARTELLE OF CAMIGUIN Mambajao, Camiguin

Project No.: 2023-PMS1(001)-BIV-NPLRPV-019

Project:

Procurement of Venue for Board and Lodging for the Conduct of

3-day FY 2023 Mid-Year Assessment Workshop

Dear Ms. Bullas:

The attached Contract of the above project, bearing no. 2023-PMS1(001)-BIV-NPLRPV019-C012 in the amount of PHILIPPINE PESOS TWO HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND and 00/100 (PhP240,000.00) only, having been approved, this Notice is hereby issued to VILLA PARAISO APARTELLE OF CAMIGUIN, that the performance of its contractual obligations shall commence effective from date of receipt of this Notice.

Therefore, your firm is responsible for performing said obligations in accordance with the terms, conditions, and implementation schedule of the Contract.

Kindly acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing in the space provided below.

Very truly yours.

Undersecretary

Human Resource and

Organizational Development 😘

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on: Name of the Representative of the Service Provider: Authorized Signature:

Encl. as stated.

| NTP_Villa Paraiso_2023-NPLRPV-019_061423 5

BAC Secretariat: Room M-511, 5th Floor, Mabini Building, DepEd Complex, Meralco Avenue, Pasig City 1600

Telephone No.: (02) 8633-9343; 8636-6542

Email Address: depedcentral.bacsecretariat@deped.gov.ph